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Project Name: Replace Passenger & Freight Elevator at O’Hare Heating and Refrigeration Plant

Procurement Specialist: Lisa L. Jones

Specification No: 793280 Lead Department: Aviation

Conference Date: Monday, January 25, 2021 Conference Location: Conference Call

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail

Randolph Butler
Accel Construction Services Group

773-902-5296 rbutler@acceldevgroup.com

Maureen Ehrenberg
Blue Skyre IBE 847-410-7472 maureen.ehrenberg@blueskyre.com

Michael Hurley
M3 Electric 708-374-3766 mhurley@m3electricinc.com

Daryl Lesny
F.H. Paschen 773-444-3474 dlesny@fhpaschen.com

Jeff Olson
Alpine Demolition Services 630-352-8802 jeffo@knockitdown.com

Maureen O’Gara-Jung
Broadway Electric 847-593-0001 mjung@broadwayelectric.com

Robert Maginot
RJL Group 219-501-1152 bob@rjlgroup.org

Ronald Kosiewicz
Midway Contracting Group 708-334-8901 ron@midway.com

Benjamin Ungheanu
Gurtz Electric Co. 847-734-2488 bungheau@gurtzelectric.com

Josh Uhles
Capital Industrial Coatings 219-798-7417 j.uhles@capital-ic.com
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Timothy Scholten Bowa Construction 312-909-2836 tscholten@bowaconstruction.com

Michael Obasuyi Bowa Construction mobasuyi@bowacontstruction.com

Jake Vickers F.H. Paschen 773-444-1655 jvickers@fhpaschen.com

Lisa L. Jones Dept of Procurement Services (DPS) lisa.jones@cityofchicago.org

Lorel Blameuser Dept of Procurement Services (DPS) Lorel.Blameuser2@cityofchicago.org

Chris Degard Chicago Dept. of Aviation (CDA) chris.degard@cityofchicago.org

Lisa Kleopa Care Plus, LLC. lkleopa@careplusllc.org

Mark Leipold Care Plus, LLC. MLeipold@careplusllc.org

Mathias Gartner Care Plus, LLC. mgartner@careplussllc.org

David Bowman Chicago Dept. of Aviation (CDA) DAVID.BOWMAN@cityofchicago.org

David Kurdna Care Plus, LLC. dkudrna@careplusllc.org

Rashard Glover Connect Chicago Alliance (CCA) rglover@connectchicagojv.com

Cynthia Nava Connect Chicago Alliance (CCA) cnava@connectchicagojv.com

Greta Anderson Connect Chicago Alliance (CCA) ganderson@connectchicagojv.com

Jim Terada Ghafari Associates jterada@ghafari.com


